

Neelam Dhir Versus State of H.P. & another

CWP No.8304 of 2022

28.12.2022 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file reply.

List after winter vacation.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

December 28, 2022
Mukesh

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**