

**Neelam Dhir Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No. 8304 of 2022**

**08.12.2023** Present: Mr. Rahul, Advocate, with Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Learned Deputy Advocate General, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on 22.12.2023.

**December 08, 2023**

*(sunit)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**

**Judge**