

Neelam Dhir v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No. 8304 of 2022

22.12.2023 Present: Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondent/State.

Further six weeks' time, as last opportunity, is
granted to file reply, failing which respondent No.2 shall remain
present in the court.

List on 18.3.2024.

December 22, 2023

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**