

Neelam Dhir vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 8304 of 2022.

18.10.2024 Present: Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G., Mr. Gobind Korla, Addl. A.G. and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though rejoinder has been filed but the same is not on record. He undertakes to check with the Registry the status of the rejoinder, if any, filed by the petitioner.

List on 29th November, 2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

18th October, 2024.
(Jai)